Top Quality Valve Actuators
Made in Sweden
RCE4L
- 1 -
Indikeringsbox EEx ib Tillägg till Instruktion 980558
1
50

and plugs have to be appropriately certified and rated with regard to the temperature and ingress protection IP. The
certified equipment must be connected to certified intrinsically safe circuits according to the table below.
Type Designation
E4LN2..-.., E4LGC2 and 1990 series
Technical Data
Maximum values:
Description Type Ui [V] Ii [mA] Pi [mW] Ci [nF] Li [µH]
Kinax
transmitter
3W2 kode:708-
xxx
30 160 1000 10 0
Inductive
sensor
NJ5-18GK-SN 16 25 64 120 200
Inductive
sensor
NCB2-V3-N0 16 25 64 100 100
Inductive
sensor
SJ3,5-SN 16 25 64 30 100
Inductive
sensor
NJ2-11-SN-G 16 25 64 50 150
Micro
switch
V5J012BB1C 30 100 750 0 0
Inhead
transmitter
IPAQ-HX Ui / Uo: 30
Ii 100 / Io
25
Pi 900 /
Po 188
Ci 0 /
Co 66
Li 0 /
Lo 50
Inductive
sensor
NJ 2-V3-N 16 25 64 40 50
Inductive
sensor
NS5002 15 50 120 80 110
Inductive
sensor
NS5009 15 50 120 80 110
Micro
switch
E4LGC2 30 100 750
Maximum values shall be set in conformity with technical data and shall be specified in wiring diagram inside the
switch box.
Temperature class, maximum surface temperature (T) and maximum range of ambient temperature (Ta):
T5 / T100ºC : -55ºC ≤ Ta ≤ 80ºC
T6 / T80ºC : -55ºC ≤ Ta ≤ 65ºC
The temperature class, T and Ta range shall be set in conformity with temperature properties of components listed in
descriptive documents. Minimum Ta for E4LN2..-..E4LGC2: -40ºC
Ingress Protection Code
IP 66 / IP 67
[16]
Report No. 145596
Descriptive Documents
Name/Title Drawing No. Rev. Date Sheets
1990 Marking sign EEx ib IIC 006600 B 2009-04-22 1
General drawing Label for RC E4 EEx ib 004419 E 2010-03-15 1
Nemko 04ATEX1030 Issue 1 Date: 2010-04-06 Page 3 of 3
1990 Switchbox Base General drawing for ATEX
certificate
004474 D 2010-03-23 1
RC E4/1990 EEx ib Technical data 000093 C 2010-03-24 1
Drive Shaft bush 1990-Box 001333-B B 2005-05-19 1
1990 Switchbox Lid Machining 003316-C C 2004-11-23 1
Shaft for 1990-box General drawing for Atex